DTL INDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Registered Office: Flat No. 102, Utraula Complex,27/6 Raja Ram Mohan Rai Marg, 3 Way Road, Lucknow 226001, Tele No: 8188022252; Website:www.dtlindiaholding.com, CIN- L50300UP1981PLC005289, E-Mail: md@dtl.com Corporate Office1st Floor, office No.1 Kohinoor Center, Above HDFC Bank Ltd., Chakan, Pune 410501. Telefax:02135-249771

2nd April, 2019

To.

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 4th Floor, Vibgyor Tower,Plot No. C-62 G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400098.

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: <u>DTL India Holdings Limited (CIN: L50300UP1981 PLC005289)</u> <u>Scrip Code: INE348W01019</u>

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30 (1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are furnishing herewith the details of Shareholding of Promoters and Persons acting in concert (PAC) as at 31st March, 2019 for your kind information and taking the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Nitin Metkari

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

4th Floor, Vibgyor Tower, Plot No. C-62 G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, MUMBAI-400098.

To,

Compliance Officer / Company Secretary DTL India Holdings Limited Flat No. 102, Utraula Complex, 27/6 Raja Ram Mohan Rai Marg, 3, Way Road, Lucknow – 226001(U.P.)

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: <u>DTL India Holdings Limited (CIN: L50300UP1981 PLC005289)</u> Scrip Code: INE348W01019

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the necessary information in the prescribed format under the said Regulation relating to shares held in DTL India Holdings Limited as on 31st March, 2019 for your kind information and taking the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
-"Dry Wwa. In

(VIJAY MOHAN JAIN)

Place: Pune Date: 01/04/2019

Encl: As above.

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part -A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	DTL INDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED		
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited		
3. Particulars of the Shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. Or	N.A.		
b. Name(s) of Promoter(s), Member of the 'Promoter group' and 'Persons Acting in Concert' (PAC) with him.	VIJAY MOHAN JAIN		
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of Person(s)	Number	% w.r.t total	% of total diluted
mentioned at (3) above	of shares	share /voting capital wherever applicable	share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31 st , 2019, holding of:		<u> </u>	1
a) Shares	3,33,000	30.64	30.64
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	5	5	9
c) Warrants	-	-	Fi.
d) Convertible Securities		₹	=
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC	-	-	-
TOTAL	3,33,000	30.64	30.64



$\underline{Part-B}$ Name of the Target Company: DTL INDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Name (s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs
SHRI VIJAY MOHAN JAIN	Yes	ACSPJ8732A
SMT. SANTOSH JAIN	Yes	AEHPJ1411P
VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF)	Yes	AADHV4048J

C, Joy Mohan Jain)

Place: Pune

Date: 1st April, 2019

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

4th Floor, Vibgyor Tower,Plot No. C-62 G Block , Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, MUMBAI-400098.

To,

Compliance Officer / Company Secretary DTL India Holdings Limited Flat No. 102, Utraula Complex,

27/6 Raja Ram Mohan Rai Marg, 3, Way Road, Lucknow – 226001(U.P.)

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: <u>DTL India Holdings Limited (CIN: L50300UP1981 PLC005289)</u> Scrip Code: INE348W01019

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30 (1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the necessary information in the prescribed format under the said Regulation relating to shares held in DTL India Holdings Limited as on 31st March, 2019 for your kind information and taking the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

(SANTOSH JAIN)

Place: Pune

Date: 01/04/2019

Encl: As above.

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part -A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	DTL INDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited		
3. Particulars of the Shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. Or	N.A.		
b. Name(s) of Promoter(s), Member of the 'Promoter group' and 'Persons Acting in Concert' (PAC) with him.	MRS. SANTOSH JAIN		
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of Person(s)	Number	% w.r.t.total	% of total diluted
mentioned at (3) above	of shares	share /voting capital wherever applicable	share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31 st , 2019, holding of:		<u> </u>	8
a) Shares	3,14,505	28.94	28.94
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	2	2	12
c) Warrants	<u>P</u>	<u>설</u> 전	8
d) Convertible Securities	=		
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC	-	-	-
TOTAL	3,14,505	28.94	28.94



 $\underline{Part-B}$ Name of the Target Company: DTL INDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Name (s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs
SHRI VIJAY MOHAN JAIN	Yes	ACSPJ8732A
SMT. SANTOSH JAIN	Yes	AEHPJ1411P
VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF)	Yes	AADHV4048J

Sautosh yaru (SANTOSH JAIN)

Place: Pune

Date: 1st April, 2019

VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF)

1st Floor Utraula Complex 3 way Road 27/6 Raja Ram Mohan Rai Marg Near Krishi Bhawan Lucknow 226001 PAN: AADHV4048J

1st April, 2019

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

4th Floor, Vibgyor Tower,Plot No. C-62 G Block , Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, MUMBAI-400098

To.

Compliance Officer / Company Secretary
DTL India Holdings Limited
Flat No. 102, Utraula Complex,
27/6 Raja Ram Mohan Rai Marg, 3, Way Road,
Lucknow – 226001(U.P.)

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Ref: <u>DTL India Holdings Limited (CIN: L50300UP1981 PLC005289)</u> <u>Scrip Code: INE348W01019</u>

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30 (1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the necessary information in the prescribed format under the said Regulation relating to shares held in DTL India Holdings Limited as on 31st March, 2019 for your kind information and taking the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

(VIJAY MOHAN JAIN)

Karta

For VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF))

Place: Pune Date: 01/04/2019 Encl: As above.

VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF)

1st Floor Utraula Complex 3 way Road 27/6 Raja Ram Mohan Rai Marg Near Krishi Bhawan Lucknow 226001 PAN: AADHV4048J

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part -A- Details of Shareholding

Name of the Target Company (TC)	DTL INDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited		
3. Particulars of the Shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. Or	N.A.		
b. Name(s) of Promoter(s), Member of the 'Promoter group' and 'Persons Acting in Concert' (PAC) with him.	VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (H.U.F)		
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of Person(s)	Number	% w.r.t.total	% of total diluted
mentioned at (3) above	of shares	share /voting capital wherever applicable	share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31 st , 2019, holding of:			.I
a) Shares	1,52,550	14.03	14.03
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	-	-	н
c) Warrants	~	=	=
d) Convertible Securities	2	Δ	121
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC	ŧ	-	-
TOTAL	1,52,550	14.03	14.03



VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF) 1st Floor Utraula Complex 3 way Road 27/6 Raja Ram Mohan Rai Marg Near Krishi Bhawan Lucknow 226001 PAN: AADHV4048J

Part -B Name of the Target Company: DTL INDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Name (s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs
SHRI VIJAY MOHAN JAIN	Yes	ACSPJ8732A
SMT. SANTOSH JAIN	Yes	AEHPJ1411P
VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF)	Yes	AADHV4048J

(VIJAY MOHAN JAIN)

Karta

For VIJAY MOHAN JAIN (HUF)

Place: Pune

Date: 1st April, 2019